Hamilton (9-13,2-7 NESCAC) -vs- Wesleyan (CT) (12-12,4-6 NESCAC)

02/18/22 at Silloway Gymnasium, Middletown, CT

Date: 02/18/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? d;;‘%gfg; A Hamilton 12 ol 11] 20| 52

Site: Silloway Gymnasium, Middletown, CT Wesleyan (CT) 16 9 19 19 63

Referees: Anthony Bagnoli, Christian Peterson, Jessica Smith

Hamilton 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Zarle,Kelcie * 40 8-24 2-6 4-4 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 3 22

03  Hall,Emily =3 35 4-14 0-1 5-7 1-9 10 3 5 4 0 3 13

10 Sehring,Emma * 35 3-8 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 1 3 2 1 1 6

32 Storey,Ellie =3 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 2 2

24  Sehring,Claire * 36 0-4 0-0 1-2 4-4 8 4 2 2 0 1 1

11  Shay,Courtney 18 1-2 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 4

21 Davis,Olivia 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2

15 Mercado Rengel,Maria 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

30 Cole,Tessa 10 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-61 2-10 12-16 11-23 34 13 13 13 1 11 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 0-0 0.00% 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 0-4 0.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 0-0 0.00% 5-5 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-18 38.89 % 2-6 33.33 % 4-5 80.00 %

Total 19-61 31.1 % 2-10 20.0% 12-16 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wesleyan (CT) 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 DaCosta,Tori * 30 8-11 0-0 0-0 3-13 16 3 1 2 0 0 16

11  Petruzzi,Marina & 32 4-9 0-3 5-7 1-3 4 2 6 4 1 0 13

13 Clark,Maddie * 26 4-11 1-3 1-2 0-5 5 4 3 2 0 0 10

22 Ryan,Caleigh & 40 3-13 1-5 2-2 7-3 10 2 3 5 1 1 9

04  Guiffre,Brooke * 31 3-8 2-6 0-0 0-5 5 4 2 0 0 3 8

33 Lee,Maggie 22 2-5 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 5

10 Gray,Abby 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 1 0 2

12  Kiernan,Emma 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 1 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-61 4-20 9-13 13-33 46 16 18 17 4 5 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-16 43.75 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 0-5 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 1-5 20.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-6 33.33 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 25-61 41.0% 4-20 20.0% 9-13 69.2 %

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 12

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points in the Paint: 32

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points:

10



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Hamilton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wesleyan (CT)

MISS JUMPER by SEHRING,EMMA(in the paint) 09:44
-- REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA,TORI
09:17 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by PETRUZZI,MARINA
-- ASSIST by CLARK,MADDIE
GOOD JUMPER by STOREY,ELLIE(in the paint) 08:58 2-2
ASSIST by HALL,EMILY --
08:36 2-4 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DACOSTA,TORI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PETRUZZI,MARINA

TURNOVER by HALL,EMILY 08:22
08:03 TURNOVER by PETRUZZI,MARINA
MISS JUMPER by STOREY,ELLIE 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PETRUZZI,MARINA
07:40 2-6 H4 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RYAN,CALEIGH

07:27 FOUL by CLARK,MADDIE
GOOD JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE(in the paint) 07:17 46 H2
06:57 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MADDIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DACOSTA, TORI
06:54 MISS LAYUP by DACOSTA, TORI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PETRUZZI,MARINA
06:43 TURNOVER by RYAN,CALEIGH
STEAL by STOREY,ELLIE 06:43
GOOD JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE(in the paint) 06:30 6-6

ASSIST by SEHRING,EMMA o=
06:11 6-9 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
o= ASSIST by CLARK,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE 05:48
o= REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA, TORI
05:27 TURNOVER by CLARK,MADDIE
STEAL by SEHRING,EMMA 05:27
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,EMILY 05:01 8-9 H1
04:44 MISS JUMPER by RYAN,CALEIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by DACOSTA,TORI
04:38 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by HALL,EMILY --
04:29 FOUL by CLARK,MADDIE
04:29 SUB OUT by PETRUZZI,MARINA
04:29 SUB OUT by CLARK,MADDIE
04:29 SUB IN by GRAY,ABBY
04:29 SUB IN by LEE,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by STOREY,ELLIE 04:29
SUB IN by SHAY,COURTNEY 04:29
GOOD FT by HALL,EMILY 04:29 9-9
MISS FT by HALL,EMILY 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,CALEIGH

04:10 MISS JUMPER by DACOSTA, TORI
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,ABBY

04:03 9-11 H2 GOOD JUMPER by DACOSTA,TORI
-- ASSIST by GRAY,ABBY

MISS JUMPER by SEHRING,EMMA(in the paint) 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA,TORI

03:24 9-13 H4 GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GUIFFRE,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by HALL,EMILY 03:06
REBOUND OFF by SEHRING,EMMA --
TURNOVER by HALL,EMILY 02:57
02:57 STEAL by LEE,MAGGIE

02:57 SUB OUT by GUIFFRE,BROOKE



02:57 SUB IN by KIERNAN,EMMA

SUB OUT by SEHRING,EMMA 02:57
SUB IN by DAVIS,OLIVIA 02:57
02:46 MISS 3PTR by RYAN,CALEIGH
== REBOUND OFF by KIERNAN,EMMA
02:35 SUB OUT by DACOSTA, TORI
02:35 SUB IN by PETRUZZI,MARINA
FOUL by SEHRING,CLAIRE 02:35
02:35 MISS FT by LEE,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:35 9-14 H5 GOOD FT by LEE,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE(in the paint) 02:21
02:21 BLOCK by GRAY,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,OLIVIA(in the paint) 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by KIERNAN,EMMA
FOUL by SHAY,COURTNEY 02:01
01:56 TURNOVER by RYAN,CALEIGH
GOOD JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE 01:38 11-14 H3
01:13 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,ABBY
= REBOUND OFF by RYAN,CALEIGH
01:08 MISS 3PTR by LEE,MAGGIE
= REBOUND OFF by RYAN,CALEIGH
00:56 TURNOVER by GRAY,ABBY
STEAL by DAVIS,OLIVIA 00:56
TURNOVER by DAVIS,OLIVIA 00:53
00:53 STEAL by RYAN,CALEIGH
00:48 11-16 H5 GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,CALEIGH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:31 FOUL by RYAN,CALEIGH
MISS FT by SHAY,COURTNEY 00:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by SHAY,COURTNEY 00:31 12-16 HA4
00:15 MISS 3PTR by LEE,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by ZARLE,KELCIE --
MISS JUMPER by HALL,EMILY(in the paint) 00:00
- REBOUND DEF by KIERNAN,EMMA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Hamilton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wesleyan (CT)
10:00 SUB OUT by PETRUZZI,MARINA
10:00 SUB OUT by KIERNAN,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by DACOSTA, TORI
SUB OUT by DAVIS,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by SEHRING,EMMA 10:00
09:44 MISS JUMPER by DACOSTA,TORI
REBOUND DEF by HALL,EMILY --
09:29 FOUL by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
TURNOVER by SEHRING,EMMA 09:29
09:13 SUB OUT by GRAY,ABBY
09:13 SUB IN by PETRUZZI,MARINA
09:13 MISS JUMPER by PETRUZZI,MARINA(in the paint)

— REBOUND OFF by DACOSTA, TORI
09:13 12-18 H6 GOOD LAYUP by DACOSTA,TORI(in the paint)

08:55 FOUL by PETRUZZI,MARINA
MISS FT by HALL,EMILY 08:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by HALL,EMILY 08:55 13-18 HS5
FOUL by SHAY,COURTNEY 08:40

SUB OUT by SHAY,COURTNEY 08:40



SUB IN by COLE, TESSA

GOOD JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE
ASSIST by SEHRING,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by HALL,EMILY
MISS JUMPER by HALL,EMILY
REBOUND OFF by HALL,EMILY
MISS LAYUP by HALL,EMILY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HALL,EMILY
SUB IN by MERCADO RENGEL,MARIA
MISS JUMPER by COLE, TESSA

MISS JUMPER by SEHRING,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by MERCADO RENGEL,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by ZARLE,KELCIE
MISS 3PTR by ZARLE,KELCIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MERCADO RENGEL,MARIA

SUB IN by HALL,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by SEHRING,CLAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SEHRING,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by COLE, TESSA

REBOUND OFF by SEHRING,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by ZARLE,KELCIE

REBOUND DEF by HALL,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by SEHRING,CLAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SEHRING,CLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by SEHRING,CLAIRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEHRING,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by SEHRING,CLAIRE
SUB IN by DAVIS,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE

04:01

13-19
15-19

15-21

15-23

H6
H4

H6

H8

MISS FT by PETRUZZI,MARINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PETRUZZI,MARINA

MISS JUMPER by RYAN,CALEIGH

REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA,TORI
TURNOVER by DACOSTA,TORI
SUB OUT by LEE,MAGGIE

SUB IN by CLARK,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by PETRUZZI,MARINA
GOOD LAYUP by DACOSTA,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by PETRUZZI,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MADDIE
MISS 3PTR by PETRUZZI,MARINA

SUB OUT by PETRUZZI,MARINA
SUB IN by LEE,MAGGIE

STEAL by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by DACOSTA,TORI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUIFFRE,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA,TORI
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MADDIE
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,CALEIGH
MISS 3PTR by GUIFFRE,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MADDIE
MISS 3PTR by LEE,MAGGIE

FOUL by DACOSTA,TORI

SUB OUT by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
SUB OUT by DACOSTA, TORI
SUB IN by PETRUZZI,MARINA
SUB IN by KIERNAN,EMMA



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALL,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by HALL,EMILY

STEAL by HALL,EMILY

SUB OUT by COLE, TESSA
SUB IN by STOREY,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by ZARLE,KELCIE
REBOUND OFF by SEHRING,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by HALL,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by STOREY,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by HALL,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by SEHRING,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by ZARLE,KELCIE

REBOUND DEF by ZARLE,KELCIE
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,OLIVIA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STOREY,ELLIE

VISITORS: Hamilton

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

17-23

17-25

19-25

21-25

H6

H8

H6

H 4

REBOUND DEF by PETRUZZI,MARINA
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by PETRUZZI,MARINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KIERNAN,EMMA

TURNOVER by CLARK,MADDIE

FOUL by CLARK,MADDIE

SUB OUT by CLARK,MADDIE
SUB OUT by LEE,MAGGIE
SUB IN by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
SUB IN by GRAY,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by GUIFFRE,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by PETRUZZI,MARINA

MISS JUMPER by RYAN,CALEIGH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KIERNAN,EMMA

BLOCK by KIERNAN,EMMA

HOME TEAM: Wesleyan (CT)

SUB OUT by DAVIS,OLIVIA
SUB IN by SEHRING,CLAIRE
MISS JUMPER by HALL,EMILY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SEHRING,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by ZARLE,KELCIE
MISS JUMPER by HALL,EMILY

GOOD FT by HALL,EMILY
GOOD FT by HALL,EMILY

FOUL by HALL,EMILY
TURNOVER by HALL,EMILY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:51
09:51
09:41
09:31
09:15

09:00
08:47
08:19
08:19
08:19
08:05
07:45
07:45

21-27

22-27
23-27
23-29

H 6

H5
H4
H6

SUB OUT by KIERNAN,EMMA
SUB OUT by GRAY,ABBY
SUB IN by CLARK,MADDIE
SUB IN by DACOSTA,TORI

BLOCK by PETRUZZI,MARINA
REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA,TORI
TURNOVER by PETRUZZI,MARINA

MISS 3PTR by GUIFFRE,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA,TORI

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,MADDIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by PETRUZZI,MARINA

GOOD JUMPER by PETRUZZI,MARINA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RYAN,CALEIGH



SUB OUT by STOREY,ELLIE
SUB IN by SHAY,COURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by SEHRING,EMMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SEHRING,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HALL,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by HALL,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SEHRING,CLAIRE
MISS JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE

REBOUND DEF by SEHRING,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,EMILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SEHRING,EMMA

FOUL by SHAY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by HALL,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by SHAY,COURTNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SEHRING,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by SEHRING,EMMA
SUB IN by DAVIS,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by SHAY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,OLIVIA

GOOD FT by ZARLE,KELCIE
GOOD FT by ZARLE,KELCIE

TURNOVER by SHAY,COURTNEY
FOUL by DAVIS,OLIVIA
FOUL by ZARLE,KELCIE

TURNOVER by SHAY,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by DAVIS,OLIVIA
SUB IN by SEHRING,EMMA

BLOCK by SEHRING,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by SEHRING,CLAIRE

23-31

23-34

23-36

25-36

25-37
25-38

27-38

28-38

29-38
30-38
30-40

30-41
30-42

H8

H11

H 13

H11

H12
H 13

H11

H9
H8
H 10

H11
H12

GOOD JUMPER by DACOSTA, TORI
ASSIST by PETRUZZI,MARINA

REBOUND DEF by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,CALEIGH
ASSIST by PETRUZZI,MARINA

SUB OUT by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
SUB IN by LEE,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA,TORI
GOOD JUMPER by PETRUZZI,MARINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA,TORI
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MAGGIE
MISS 3PTR by RYAN,CALEIGH

GOOD FT by PETRUZZI,MARINA
GOOD FT by PETRUZZI,MARINA
MISS FT by PETRUZZI,MARINA

FOUL by CLARK,MADDIE

SUB OUT by PETRUZZI,MARINA
SUB OUT by CLARK,MADDIE
SUB IN by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
SUB IN by GRAY,ABBY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GRAY,ABBY

FOUL by GUIFFRE,BROOKE

SUB OUT by GRAY,ABBY
SUB IN by PETRUZZI,MARINA

GOOD JUMPER by LEE,MAGGIE
ASSIST by RYAN,CALEIGH

GOOD FT by RYAN,CALEIGH
GOOD FT by RYAN,CALEIGH

MISS JUMPER by PETRUZZI,MARINA(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HALL,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by ZARLE,KELCIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HALL,EMILY

TURNOVER by SEHRING,EMMA

STEAL by SEHRING,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by SHAY,COURTNEY

SUB IN by MERCADO RENGEL,MARIA
MISS JUMPER by HALL,EMILY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEHRING,CLAIRE

VISITORS: Hamilton

02:06

01:54

01:45

01:22
01:01
01:01
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:34

00:02

00:02

32-42 H 10

32-44 H 12

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by LEE,MAGGIE
MISS 3PTR by RYAN,CALEIGH

GOOD JUMPER by DACOSTA, TORI
ASSIST by PETRUZZI,MARINA

STEAL by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
TURNOVER by PETRUZZI,MARINA

FOUL by DACOSTA,TORI

REBOUND DEF by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by RYAN,CALEIGH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,CALEIGH

MISS LAYUP by RYAN,CALEIGH(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Wesleyan (CT)

SUB OUT by HALL,EMILY
SUB IN by COLE, TESSA

MISS JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE(in the paint)

STEAL by ZARLE,KELCIE

MISS JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE

FOUL by SEHRING,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SEHRING,CLAIRE
TURNOVER by SEHRING,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by COLE, TESSA

GOOD LAYUP by MERCADO RENGEL,MARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SEHRING,EMMA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:35
09:35
09:25
09:01
09:01
09:01
09:01
08:52
08:42
08:42
08:32
08:26
08:26
08:23
08:16

08:06

07:45

07:36

07:31

07:17
07:14
07:13
07:13

32-46 H 14

32-49 H 17

34-49 H 15

SUB OUT by DACOSTA,TORI
SUB IN by KIERNAN,EMMA

FOUL by KIERNAN,EMMA
TURNOVER by KIERNAN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,CALEIGH
TURNOVER by RYAN,CALEIGH

SUB OUT by LEE,MAGGIE
SUB IN by CLARK,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,CALEIGH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GUIFFRE,BROOKE(in the paint)

STEAL by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by GUIFFRE,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
ASSIST by KIERNAN,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,CALEIGH
MISS 3PTR by PETRUZZI,MARINA
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,CALEIGH
MISS 3PTR by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by PETRUZZI,MARINA
SUB OUT by KIERNAN,EMMA



07:13 SUB IN by DACOSTA,TORI

07:13 SUB IN by LEE,MAGGIE
SUB OUT by MERCADO RENGEL,MARIA 07:13
SUB OUT by COLE, TESSA 07:13
SUB IN by HALL,EMILY 07:13
SUB IN by SHAY,COURTNEY 07:13
GOOD 3PTR by ZARLE,KELCIE 07:07 37-49 H 12
ASSIST by SHAY,COURTNEY --
06:56 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by HALL,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE(in the paint) 06:49
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MADDIE
06:41 MISS 3PTR by RYAN,CALEIGH
REBOUND DEF by SHAY,COURTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by ZARLE,KELCIE 06:24
06:24 BLOCK by RYAN,CALEIGH

= REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MADDIE
06:03 37-51 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,MAGGIE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DACOSTA,TORI
MISS 3PTR by SHAY,COURTNEY 05:48
= REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA,TORI
05:31 MISS JUMPER by RYAN,CALEIGH
= REBOUND OFF by RYAN,CALEIGH

FOUL by SEHRING,CLAIRE 05:29

05:29 SUB OUT by GUIFFRE,BROOKE

05:29 SUB IN by PETRUZZI,MARINA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:29

05:11 TURNOVER by PETRUZZI,MARINA
STEAL by ZARLE,KELCIE 05:11

GOOD LAYUP by SEHRING,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:04 39-51 H 12
ASSIST by ZARLE,KELCIE ==

04:45 TURNOVER by LEE,MAGGIE
STEAL by ZARLE,KELCIE 04:45
MISS JUMPER by SEHRING,EMMA 04:31
REBOUND OFF by SEHRING,CLAIRE ==
04:30 FOUL by DACOSTA,TORI
04:30 SUB OUT by LEE,MAGGIE
04:30 SUB IN by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
GOOD FT by SEHRING,CLAIRE 04:30 40-51 H11
MISS FT by SEHRING,CLAIRE 04:28

== REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA, TORI
04:02 40-54 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,MADDIE
== ASSIST by PETRUZZI,MARINA

03:49 FOUL by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,EMILY(in the paint) 03:35 42-54 H 12

03:35 FOUL by GUIFFRE,BROOKE
GOOD FT by HALL,EMILY 03:35 43-54 H11

03:10 43-56 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DACOSTA,TORI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by CLARK,MADDIE

03:00 FOUL by RYAN,CALEIGH
GOOD FT by ZARLE,KELCIE 03:00 44-56 H 12
GOOD FT by ZARLE,KELCIE 03:00 45-56 H 11
FOUL by SEHRING,CLAIRE 02:44
02:27 45-58 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,MADDIE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ZARLE,KELCIE 02:09 48-58 H 10
ASSIST by HALL,EMILY --
01:41 TURNOVER by RYAN,CALEIGH
STEAL by HALL,EMILY 01:41

GOOD JUMPER by HALL,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:36 50-58 HS8
01:19 50-60 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,CALEIGH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE(in the paint) 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA,TORI



01:07 TURNOVER by DACOSTA,TORI

STEAL by HALL,EMILY 01:07
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:06
MISS JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE 00:57
== REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MADDIE
FOUL by SEHRING,CLAIRE 00:54
FOUL by HALL,EMILY 00:54

00:54 50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by PETRUZZI,MARINA
00:54 50-62 H 12 GOOD FT by PETRUZZI,MARINA

TURNOVER by HALL,EMILY 00:46

SUB OUT by SHAY,COURTNEY 00:46

SUB IN by STOREY,ELLIE 00:46
00:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:46 SUB OUT by PETRUZZI,MARINA
00:46 SUB OUT by DACOSTA, TORI
00:46 SUB IN by KIERNAN,EMMA
00:46 SUB IN by LEE,MAGGIE

FOUL by HALL,EMILY 00:45
00:45 SUB OUT by KIERNAN,EMMA
00:45 SUB OUT by LEE,MAGGIE
00:45 SUB IN by PETRUZZI,MARINA
00:45 SUB IN by DACOSTA,TORI
00:45 MISS FT by CLARK,MADDIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:45 50-63 H 13 GOOD FT by CLARK,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by ZARLE,KELCIE(in the paint) 00:37

REBOUND OFF by SEHRING,EMMA o

GOOD JUMPER by SEHRING,EMMA(in the paint) 00:34 52-63 H 11
00:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:34 SUB OUT by PETRUZZI,MARINA
00:34 SUB OUT by DACOSTA, TORI
00:34 SUB IN by KIERNAN,EMMA
00:34 SUB IN by LEE,MAGGIE
00:30 TURNOVER by RYAN,CALEIGH

STEAL by STOREY,ELLIE 00:30
00:30 SUB OUT by KIERNAN,EMMA
00:30 SUB OUT by LEE,MAGGIE
00:30 SUB IN by PETRUZZI,MARINA
00:30 SUB IN by DACOSTA,TORI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:30

MISS 3PTR by HALL,EMILY 00:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA,TORI



